"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding seventy-three thousand dollars ($73,000), to provide 
means for the widening and improvement of that portion of One Hundred and Tenth 
street, between Fifth and Seventh avenues, known as Cathedral Parkway, Borough of 
Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board 
of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to 
an amount not exceeding seventy-three thousand dollars ($73,000), the proceeds whereof 
to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Received by the President of the Board of Aldermen, October 22, 5904. Received 
in the Board of Aldermen, October 25, 5904, and referred to the Committee on Finance. 

December 5, 1904, the Board of Aldermen having failed to pass upon the proposi-